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; DEMAS YAN (SBN 257854)
300 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite # 218
Oakland, Ca 94612
Phone (415) 867-5797
Respondent in Pro Se

STATE BAR COURT

JAN 0 9 2015

STATE BAR COURT CLERK’S OFFICE
SAN FRANCISCO

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of

DEMAS W. YAN,
No. 257854

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No: 13-O-17331

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER TO
DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

Jurisdiction

1. Respondent admits Paragraph 1.

Count One

2. Respondent denies that he willfully failed to support the laws of the United States,

denies that he filed the petition in the matter ofln re Hanif Shaikh in bad faith and for an

improper purpose, and denies that he willfully violated rule 901 l(b) of the Federal Rules of

Bankruptcy Procedure.

Dated: January 9, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

Respo~lent

kwiktag " 183 822 125
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare: I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years and

am not a party to the within action. My business address is 300 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite #

218, Oakland, Ca 94612. I served a true copy of the attached:

In the Matter of DEMAS YAN
Case No: 13-O-17331
RESPONDENT’S ANSWER TO DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

upon the below named persons by USPS first class mail.

Susan Kagan
180 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA 94105

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Dated: January 9, 2015

original signed

Bill Mora
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